

Present:-

Sri. Debabrata Kundu
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

WBND050000682026



Mat Suit – 48 of 2026
C.I.S No. - 48/2026
C.N.R No. WBND050000682026
J.O Code - WB00728

Sima Das
Versus

Ramu Das

Order No. 01

Dated: 19.02.2026

Received one petition filed by the petitioner namely **Sima Das** U/S-
13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 against the respondent namely **Ramu**
Das of court fees @ Rs. 100/-.

Petitioner also files Vokalatnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

Let it be registered as **Mat Suit – 48/2026**.

Requisite put in. Process fee paid. Issue the same.

Fix **08.04.2026** for S/R & Appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia

