

Mat Suit No. 48/2026

CIS Registration No. 48/2026 CNR No.WBND05-000068-2026

Order no. 02

Date: 08.04.2026

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

In view of order no. 984 – R (JS) dated 23.02.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta corresponding to order no. 83 dated 23.02.2026 of the Ld. District Judge, Nadia regular PO is on SIR duty.

I am in charge of this court in view of aforesaid order.

Respondent appears before this court today through Ld. Advocate by filing Vakalatnama.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for time for filing WS, which is considered and allowed.

To **16.05.2026** for filing W.S.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia
(In-charge)