

Present Sri Devkumar Sukul, ADJ, Nabadwip, Nadia.

Mat Suit No. 48/2026

CIS Registration No. 48/2026 CNR No.WBND05-000068-2026

J. O. Code - WB00766

Order no. 03

Dated: 16.05.2026

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for filing WS.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for time for filing WS, which is considered and allowed.

To **01.07.2026** for filing W.S.

Sd/-
(Devkumar Sukul)
Additional District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia