

Mat Suit No. 48/2026

CIS Registration No. 48/2026 CNR No.WBND05-000068-2026

J. O. Code - WB00766

Order no. 05

Dated: 16.07.2026

Today is fixed for show cause by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No steps is taken by the respondent who is absent on several calls. It is now 12:20 p.m.

In view of order dated 01.07.2026 the suit will be heard exparte against the respondent.

To **30.07.2026** for exparte hearing.

Sd/-

(Devkumar Sukul)

Additional District Judge

Nabadwip, Nadia